FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Engrossed House Bill No. 416 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "War II and the Holocaust" and insert "War II,
- 3 the Holocaust, and significant figures in Black history"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 11, after "§280.1." and before "required" delete "World War II and the
- 6 Holocaust;" and insert "World War II, the Holocaust, and significant figures in Black
- 7 history;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 13, after "regarding" and before "to students" delete "World War II and the
- 10 Holocaust" and insert "World War II, the Holocaust, and significant figures in Black history"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- "(2) The leading role played by significant figures in Black history in the history of the United States of America, including but not limited to the following:
- 16 (a) Robert Allen.
- 17 (b) Daisy Bates.
- 18 (c) O.W. Gurley.
- 19 (d) Fred Hampton.
- 20 (e) Charles J. Hatfield.
- 21 <u>(f) Charles Hamilton Ho</u>uston.
- 22 (g) Robert L. Johnson.
- 23 (h) Edgar Daniel Nixon.
- 24 (i) Homer Plessy.
- 25 (j) Adam Clayton Powell.
- 26 <u>(k) Ernesta Procope.</u>
- 27 <u>(1) Bayard Rustin.</u>
- 28 (m) Nat Turner.
- (n) Madam C.J. Walker.
- 30 (o) Clifton Wharton, Jr."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 32 On page 2, line 9, after "incorporate" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 10, delete "and Holocaust instruction training" and insert "training relative to such
- 34 <u>instruction</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 3, line 21, after "War II" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 22, delete "Holocaust," and insert a comma "2" and insert "the Holocaust, and significant 2
- 3
- figures in Black history," 4

5 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 3, line 26, after "about" and before "the Holocaust," insert "significant figures in 6
- Black history and about" 7

8 AMENDMENT NO. 8

9 On page 4, line 2, after "concerning" and before "the Holocaust." insert "Black history and"